
 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA 
 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1234 

ANSWERED ON SATURDAY THE 19th SEPTEMBER, 2020/ 

BHADRAPADA 28, 1942 (SAKA) 
 

CSR PROJECTS IN MADHYA PRADESH 
 

   QUESTION 

 

1234. DR. KRISHNA PAL SINGH YADAV: 
    

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS                                               कारपोरेट कार्य मतं्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of the amount spent by companies under Corporate Social 

Responsibility (CSR) head in various districts of Madhya Pradesh during each of 

the last two year till the date, district-wise; and  

(b) the total amount spent by companies under CSR head for environment 

protection and sustainable development during said period in the State of 

Madhya Pradesh? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE 

AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS                                      (SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR) 

   वित्त एि ंकारपोरेट कार्य  मतं्रालर् में राज्र् मतं्री                                                           (श्री अनरुाग स हं ठाकुर)  

(a): On the basis of filings made by the Companies in the MCA 21 registry, the 

Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) amount spent by Companies in various 

districts of Madhya Pradesh during financial years 2017-18 and 2018-19 is at 

Annexure. 

(b):  The details of the CSR amount spent by Companies under item (iv) of Schedule 

VII of the Companies Act, 2013 related to environment in the State of Madhya 

Pradesh during financial years 2017-18 and 2018-19 is given below: 

CSR Development Sector ( in Rs. Crore) FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 

Animal Welfare 1.95 1.85 

Conservation of Natural Resources 0.46 0.08 

Environmental Sustainability 8.51 9.30 

Grand Total 10.92 11.23 

         (Data upto 31.03.2020) [Source: National CSR Data Portal] 

******** 

  



 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1234 

District-wise CSR Amount Spent in the State of Madhya Pradesh (in Rs. Crore) 

 District FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 

Alirajpur  0.25  - 

Balaghat 1.45  0.09  

Betul 0.82  0.54  

Bhind 0.08  -  

Bhopal 4.67  6.22  

Burhanpur 0.07  -  

Chhatarpur 0.06  0.16  

Chhindwara 1.81  2.22  

Damoh 0.85  0.24  

Datia -    0.06  

Dewas 0.61  3.26  

Dhar 2.51  2.48  

Dindori 0.07  0.58  

Guna -    0.01  

Gwalior 0.60  3.26  

Hoshangabad 1.01  0.58  

Indore 3.11  11.47  

Jabalpur 3.40  1.43  

Jhabua - 0.12  

Katni -    2.39  

Khandwa 0.01  0.44  

Khargone 0.60  0.55  

Mandla -    4.89  

Mandsaur 0.09  0.03  

Morena 0.17  0.02  

Narsinghpur 0.20  0.30  

NEC/ Not mentioned 92.44  129.56  

Neemuch -    0.31  

Raisen - 1.12  

Rajgarh 0.10  1.19  

Ratlam 1.61  0.58  

Rewa 2.46  0.11  

Sagar 0.06  1.11  

Satna 3.56  4.62  

Sehore 0.03  0.70  

Shahdol -    0.02  

Shajapur -    0.05  

Sheopur 0.21  1.20  

Sidhi -    0.49  

Singrauli 23.82  59.34  

Ujjain 0.51  3.81  

Vidisha -    0.15  

Total 147.25 245.69 

(Data upto 31.03.2020) [Source: National CSR Data Portal] 

******** 

 


